# IMLAY TOWNSHIP PLANNING COMMISSION MINUTES February 8, 2022- 7:30 PM

### **ATTENDANCE**

**Roll Call-** Recording Secretary Stephens called roll call. Chairperson Farkas declared a quorum of the Commission present.

**Present-** Chairperson Farkas, Vice Chairperson Cantrell, Secretary Brousseau.

Commissioners Goodreau, Parsch, Thompson, Stoldt

**Absent-** Commissioner Super, Martin

**Others Present-** Planner Habben, Planner Piggott, Recording Secretary Stephens, and Supervisor Hoeksema

## CALL MEETING TO ORDER

Chairperson Farkas called the meeting to order at 7:30 pm with the Pledge of Allegiance.

## APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Planner Habben, requested the 2021 Annual Report Imlay Township Planning commission be added as item 5.) d. Motion to approve the agenda as amended by Chairperson Farkas, seconded by Commissioner Goodreau. **Motion Carried.** 

# APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Motion to approve minutes by Vice Chairperson Cantrell seconded by Commissioner Parsch. **Motion Carried**.

### CITIZEN'S COMMENTS

1. Citizen Comments - none

## **ACTION ITEMS**

- **A.** Banquet Hall Admendment Directed Planner Habben to make changes to the amendment to be presented at the next meeting.
- **B.** Event Barn Amendment Directed Planner Habben to make changes to the amendment to be presented at the next meeting.
- **C. Mini Storage Discussion** Directed Planner Habben to start a draft for a Mini Storage Amendment to be presented at the next meeting.

# **OPERATIONAL MONITORING**

- 1. **Township Board Report-** Commissioner Stoldt reported that Garbage pick-up will be on the August Ballot.
- **2. Planner's Report-** Next Meeting will be held in April, and the CSE Training is April 19 if any board member is interested.
- **3. Building Report-** only 2 permits have been issued in 2022.
- 4. Correspondence and Communications-none.

<u>ADJOURNMENT</u>
Vice Chairperson Cantrell made a motion to adjourn the meeting at 9:39pm; seconded, Commissioner Goodreau. **Motion carried.** 

# **RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED**

Rick Farkas, Chairperson

Kelly Brousseau, Secretary

Cristy Stephens, Recording Secretary